

Kanta Devi & ors. Vs. Onkar Singh (deceased) through his LRs.

RSA No.256 of 2014

24.04.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) & 1(c) .

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1(a) to 1(c). She prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney. List thereafter.

April 24, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge