

Kanta Devi and others vs. Onkar Singh
(deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 256 of 2014

05.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1(b) and 1(c).

CMP No. 29731 of 2025

Notice.

Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, appearing vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, waives and accepts service of notice on behalf of the non-applicants and submits that he intends to file reply to the application. Prayer considered and allowed.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within two weeks, failing which adverse order shall follow. List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 05, 2025 (Nisha)