

Kanta Devi and others Vs Onkar Singh (deceased)
through LRs.

RSA No. 256 of 2014

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocate, vice Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(b) and 1(c).

CMP No. 29731 of 2025

Report from DFO not received. For awaiting
the same, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

13th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)