

Kanta Devi and others Vs Onkar Singh (deceased)
through LRs

RSA No. 256 of 2014

22.04.2026

Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.
Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Abhishek Kaista, Advocate, vice Ms.
Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1(b) and 1(c).

As per the report of the Registry, e-mail in
pursuance of the order dated 02.01.2026, has been
forwarded to DFO Amb, on 22.02.2026. There is
nothing on the record to demonstrate that the said e-
mail has been bounced back. In such situation, DFO
Amb is directed to be present before this Court on
06.05.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)