

Kanta Devi & Others versus Onkar Singh (deceased)
through LRs

RSA No.256 of 2014

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood & Mr. Het Ram Thakur,
Advocates, for the appellants.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Ms
Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate for respondents
No.1(b) and 1(c).

Mr. Vikalp Yadav, DFO Una, is present in
person.

In pursuance of the directions of this court dated 22.04.2026, report has been submitted. In view of the submissions made by DFO, Una, his personal appearance is exempted. List for consideration on the report, after three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 06, 2026 (ps)